
WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW
1 MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP

MARTINEZ FORTUN, Patricia ESP

DETRIVIERE, Amelie FRA
FLORES SAUCEDO, Gema ESP

WYCKAERT, Helena BEL
PYSSON, Justine BEL

AMADOR FLEITAS, Patricia ESP
MADDOCK GAMEZ, Hanna GBR

ALICE, Radu ROU
JOVANOVIC, Bojana SRB

GROENVELD, Liza NED
LUTTIKHUIS, Bo NED

BLONK, Dido NED
GOMPERTS, Stephanie NED

7 FASSIO GOYENECHE, Camila ESP
GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia ESP

8 LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad ESP
MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida ESP

LOUISA NORTON, Tia GBR
WETERINGS, Stephanie NED

GOMEZ RIVAS, Monica ESP
MOLINILLA PANIAGUA, Natalia ESP

LOPEZ FUERTES, Maria Cristina ESP
MORINIGO GOMEZ, Maria Teresa ESP

SANDU, Raluca MON
SEGURA AGUILAR, Raquel ESP

SERMANT, Noemi BEL
VAN MOL, Michelle BEL

MIRET LLORACH, Clara ESP
REY, Gaelle SUI

3 GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana ESP
KOEK, Marcella NED

4 TOULY, Carla FRA
DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP

RIEGSTRA, Suzan NED
SCHOONUS, Robyn NED

ELLIOT GARCIA-MONTANER, Ana ESP
URIARTE MEDINA, Leire ESP

WC DE VLEESCHOUWER, Sarah BEL
HEEMSKERK, Kyra NED

BETZ, Maaike NED
GORITO, Constanca POR

VIERENDEELS, Rune BEL
WILLEMS, Siri BEL

BERNARD, Puck NED
SEGOU JONKER, Avalon NED

6 VIVANCOS, Nuria ESP
CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia ESP

5 ORTIZ GASCO, Anna ESP
GALLARDO SALVADO, Alba ESP

ANDREJSZKI, Dora HUN
VAZQUEZ GARCIA, Alba ESP

GUIMET BIGAS, Eugenia ESP
POZUELO DOMINGUEZ, Ainara ESP

WC NIKKELEN, Tessa NED
RIJKERS, Laura NED

ROSE, Catherine GBR
GIBSON, Aimee GBR

LORENZO MARTIN, Angela ESP
MESA MARTINEZ, Erika ESP

PORTILLO PEREZ, Maria ESP
DE LA ROSA RAMOS, Elena ESP

2 LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca ESP
BLANCO ROJO, Alicia ESP

L. M. Manquillo Alarza
P. Martinez Fortun 1
62 63

H. Wyckaert
J. Pysson
WO

L. Groenveld
B. Luttikhuis
75 62

C. Fassio Goyeneche
L. Garcia Trella 7
62 63

N. Lopez Diaz
A. Martinez Sanjuan 8
76(6) 76(2)

M. Gomez Rivas
N. Molinilla Paniagua
62 76(2)

R. Sandu
R. Segura Aguilar
57 61 62

A. Garcia Roman
M. Koek 3
62 60

C. Touly
A. Dominguez Gracia 4

A. Elliot garcia-Montaner
L. Uriarte Medina
64 60

M. Betz
C. Gorito
60 62

N. Vivancos
X. Clasca Vidiella 6
62 61

A. Ortiz Gasco
A. Gallardo Salvado 5
36 64 62

E. Guimet Bigas
A. Pozuelo Dominguez
61 60

C. Rose
A. Gibson
61 62

R. Lopez Lopez
A. Blanco Rojo 2
76(0) 26 64

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 0 3 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 5 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 8 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 14 pt

Final
€ 0 22 pt

Winner
€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
Sylvia Van Geest

RELEASED
3 Mar 2025

5:47 PM

Main Referee
Oscar Terwijn

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria / MARTINEZ FORTUN… 1859
2. LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca / BLANCO ROJO, Alicia 1307
3. GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana / KOEK, Marcella 1168
4. TOULY, Carla / DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana 1159
5. ORTIZ GASCO, Anna / GALLARDO SALVADO, Alba 1129
6. VIVANCOS, Nuria / CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia 998
7. FASSIO GOYENECHE, Camila / GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia 916
8. LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad / MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida 841

Withdrawals
P. Amador Fleitas / H.
Maddock Gamez
No Show

Retirements

FIP BRONZE SPORTCLUB HOUTEN
HOUTEN, NED

Mar 3- Mar 9, 2025 | € 10,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


