

**WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW**

1	<b>1</b> MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria MARTINEZ FORTUN, Patricia	ESP ESP	L. M. Manquillo Alarza P. Martinez Fortun <b>1</b>					
2	DETRIVIERE, Amelie FLORES SAUCEDO, Gema	FRA ESP	62 63					
3	WYCKAERT, Helena PYSSON, Justine	BEL BEL	H. Wyckaert J. Pysson					
4	AMADOR FLEITAS, Patricia MADDOCK GAMEZ, Hanna	ESP GBR	WO					
5	ALICE, Radu JOVANOVIC, Bojana	ROU SRB	L. Groenveld B. Lutikhuis					
6	GROENVELD, Liza LUTTIKHUIS, Bo	NED NED	75 62					
7	BLONK, Dido GOMPERTS, Stephanie	NED NED	C. Fassio Goyeneche L. Garcia Trella <b>7</b>					
8	<b>7</b> FASSIO GOYENECHÉ, Camila GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia	ESP ESP	62 63					
9	<b>8</b> LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida	ESP ESP	N. Lopez Diaz A. Martinez Sanjuan <b>8</b>					
10	LOUISA NORTON, Tia WETERINGS, Stephanie	GBR NED	76(6) 76(2)					
11	GOMEZ RIVAS, Monica MOLINILLA PANIAGUA, Natalia	ESP ESP	M. Gomez Rivas N. Molinilla Paniagua					
12	LOPEZ FUERTES, Maria Cristina MORINIGO GOMEZ, Maria Teresa	ESP ESP	62 76(2)					
13	SANDU, Raluca SEGURA AGUILAR, Raquel	MON ESP	R. Sandu R. Segura Aguilar					
14	SERMANT, Noemi VAN MOL, Michelle	BEL BEL	57 61 62					
15	MIRET LLORACH, Clara REY, Gaelle	ESP SUI	A. Garcia Roman M. Koek <b>3</b>					
16	<b>3</b> GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana KOEK, Marcella	ESP NED	62 60					
17	<b>4</b> TOULY, Carla DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana	FRA ESP	C. Touly A. Dominguez Gracia <b>4</b>					
18	RIEGSTRA, Suzan SCHOONUS, Robyn	NED NED						
19	ELLIOT GARCIA-MONTANER, Ana URIARTE MEDINA, Leire	ESP ESP	A. Elliot garcia-Montaner L. Uriarte Medina					
20	<b>wc</b> DE VLEESCHOUWER, Sarah HEEMSKERK, Kyra	BEL NED	64 60					
21	BETZ, Maaïke GORITO, Constanca	NED POR	M. Betz C. Gorito					
22	VIERENDEELS, Rune WILLEMS, Siri	BEL BEL	60 62					
23	BERNARD, Puck SEGOU JONKER, Avalon	NED NED	N. Vivancos X. Clasca Vidiella <b>6</b>					
24	<b>6</b> VIVANCOS, Nuria CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia	ESP ESP	62 61					
25	<b>5</b> ORTIZ GASCO, Anna GALLARDO SALVADO, Alba	ESP ESP	A. Ortiz Gasco A. Gallardo Salvado <b>5</b>					
26	ANDREJSZKI, Dora VAZQUEZ GARCIA, Alba	HUN ESP	36 64 62					
27	GUIMET BIGAS, Eugenia POZUELO DOMINGUEZ, Ainara	ESP ESP	E. Guimet Bigas A. Pozuelo Dominguez					
28	<b>wc</b> NIKKELEN, Tessa RIJKERS, Laura	NED NED	61 60					
29	ROSE, Catherine GIBSON, Aimee	GBR GBR	C. Rose A. Gibson					
30	LORENZO MARTIN, Angela MESA MARTINEZ, Erika	ESP ESP	61 62					
31	PORTILLO PEREZ, Maria DE LA ROSA RAMOS, Elena	ESP ESP	R. Lopez Lopez A. Blanco Rojo <b>2</b>					
32	<b>2</b> LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca BLANCO ROJO, Alicia	ESP ESP	76(0) 26 64					

Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0
3 pt	5 pt	8 pt	14 pt	22 pt	40 pt

**Tournament Director**

Sylvia Van Geest

**RELEASED**

 3 Mar 2025  
5:47 PM

**Main Referee**

Oscar Terwijn

**Seeded teams**

TEAM	POINTS
1. MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria / MARTINEZ FORTUN...	<b>1859</b>
2. LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca / BLANCO ROJO, Alicia	<b>1307</b>
3. GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana / KOEK, Marcella	<b>1168</b>
4. TOULY, Carla / DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana	<b>1159</b>
5. ORTIZ GASCO, Anna / GALLARDO SALVADO, Alba	<b>1129</b>
6. VIVANCOS, Nuria / CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia	<b>998</b>
7. FASSIO GOYENECHÉ, Camila / GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia	<b>916</b>
8. LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad / MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida	<b>841</b>

**Withdrawals**

 P. Amador Fleitas / H.  
Maddock Gamez  
No Show

**Retirements**